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Panhandle Public Health  District: Box Butte, 
Morrill, Scotts Bluff counties 
Healthy Families America-Nebraska Panhandle 
1930 East 20th Place, Suite 400 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
308-633-2866 
Health Dept. Director: Kim Engel 
kengel@pphd.org  
 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department: 
Lancaster County/Lincoln Metro  
Healthy Families America-Lincoln 
3140 N Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
402-441-6297 
Program Manager: Kodi Bonesteel 
kbonesteel@lincoln.ne.gov  
 
Douglas County Health Department: Douglas 
County/Omaha Metro 
Healthy Families America 
1111 S. 41st St., Ste. 130 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-444-7945 
DC-MIECHV Manager: Kay Jessen 
Kay.jessen@douglascounty-ne.gov  
Nebraska Children’s Home Society 
Program Manager: Kelly Pohlman 
kpohlman@nchs.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer Auman, State Lead 
Dept. of Health & Human Services 
jennifer.auman@nebraska.gov   
402-471-1938 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Northeast Nebraska Community Action 
Partnership: Dakota, Thurston, Knox, Cedar, 
Dixon, Antelope, Pierce, Wayne, Madison, 
Stanton, Cuming, Burt, Dodge, Washington 
counties 
Healthy Families America 
603 Earl St. 
Pender, NE 68047 
402-385-6300 
Program Manager: Dusti Storm 
dstorm@nencap.org  
 
Visiting Nurse Association: Douglas 
county/Omaha Metro 
Healthy Families America 
12565 West Center Rd, Ste. 100 
Omaha, NE 68144 
402-930-4075 
Program Manager: Sandy Kirchhoff 
skirchhoff@thevnacares.org  
 
Public Health Solutions: Jefferson and Gage 
counties 
Healthy Families America 
995 E. Hwy 33, Ste. 1 
Crete, NE 68333 
402-826-3880 
Program Manager: Laura Wooters 
laura@phsneb.org  
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